
OHIO STATE VS.
WISCONSIN

11/16/2012
Columbus, Ohio

FINAL STATS

WIS
(8-3-2, 4-3-2 WCHA) 4

#8 OSU
(9-4-0, 7-4-0 WCHA) 2



Ohio State vs. Wisconsin
Official Hockey Hame Box Score (Final)

WIS vs #8 OSU (11/16/2012 at Columbus, Ohio)

WIS (8-3-2, 4-3-2 WCHA) vs. #8 OSU (9-4-0, 7-4-0 WCHA)
Date: 11/16/2012 - Location: Columbus, Ohio
Attendance: 198 - Start time: 2:07 pm - End time: 4:09 - Total time: 2:02

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 2nd WIS 03:40 SH Kelter, Alev/7 15,26,7,17 23,15,17,12,25
2. 2nd OSU 04:51 PP Julia McKinnon/5 Kari Schmitt

Sara Schmitt
17,6,26 20,22,4,17,6

3. 2nd OSU 08:50 EV Danielle Gagne/3 Kari Schmitt
Hokey Langan

25,14,16,6,28 19,20,22,17,7

4. 2nd WIS 11:57 PS Sylvester, Karley
5. 3rd WIS 15:37 SH Turnbull, Blayre Decker, Brianna 17,18,25,16 23,12,15,25,27
6. 3rd WIS 19:13 EV Packer, Madison 14,13,15,16,18 6,17,9,23,20,12

Goals by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
WIS 0 2 2 4
OSU 0 2 0 2

Shots by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
WIS 13 12 10 35
OSU 3 19 11 33

TEAM SUMMARY
# WIS G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
12 Josephs, Katy 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zgraja, Katarina 0 0 0 3 +1 1
14 Packer, Madison 1 0 4 7 0 0
15 Kelter, Alev 1 0 2 7 +2 0
16 Pacholok, Saige 0 0 2 3 +1 2
17 Turnbull, Blayre 1 0 0 3 +2 1
18 Decker, Brianna 0 1 0 6 +2 2
21 Unser, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Drake, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sylvester, Karley 1 0 2 4 0 0
25 Sowchuk, Erika 0 0 2 1 0 0
26 Brickner, Jordan 0 0 0 0 +1 4
27 Jones, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Berg, Natalie 0 0 0 0 -1 0
33 Rigsby, Alex 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Burke, Courtney 0 0 2 1 -1 2
7 Jaminski, Kelly 0 0 4 0 +1 2
8 Harding, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Doner, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Friedman, Ilana dnp
10 Ammerman, Brittany dnp
20 Johnson, Mikayla dnp
30 Walters, Jorie dnp
5 McKeough, Stefanie dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 4 1 20 35 14

# OSU G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Kara Gust 0 0 0 2 0 1
12 Hokey Langan 0 1 0 1 -3 3
14 Becky Allis 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Minttu Tuominen 0 0 4 3 -2 0
16 Melani Moylan 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Julia McKinnon 1 0 2 5 -1 0
19 Danielle Gagne 1 0 2 1 +1 1
20 Kari Schmitt 0 2 0 1 0 0
21 Kim Theut 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sara Schmitt 0 1 0 2 +1 3
23 Tina Hollowell 0 0 0 3 -3 0
25 Paige Semenza 0 0 0 2 -2 0
26 Kendall Curtis 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Annie Svedin 0 0 2 0 -1 2
31 Chelsea Knapp 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ally Tarr 0 0 2 8 0 1
6 Taylor Kuehl 0 0 0 3 -1 0
7 Kayla Sullivan 0 0 0 2 +1 1
9 Bryanna Neuwald 0 0 2 0 -1 0
TM TEAM 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Lisa Steffes dnp
13 Madison Marcotte dnp
2 Cara Zubko dnp
39 Stacy Danczak dnp

Totals 2 4 16 33 14

Power Play Goals-Att
Prd WIS OSU
1st 0-4 0-0
2nd 0-1 1-4
3rd 0-1 0-2

Pens-Mins by Prd
Prd WIS OSU
1st 2-4 3-6
2nd 5-10 3-6
3rd 3-6 2-4

Officials:
Referee: Dan Lick
Referee: Dave Lick
Linesman: Shane Pasky
Linesman: Mike Diebold

GOALTENDERS
# WIS Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
33 Rigsby, Alex W 60:00 2 3,17,11 31

# OSU Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Chelsea Knapp L 59:06 3 13,10,8 31
TM TEAM 0:54 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Ally Tarr OSU 2:CROSS-CHECKING 06:04 PP
1st Minttu Tuominen OSU 2:CHECKING 07:15
1st Burke, Courtney WIS 2:HOLDING 08:32
1st Danielle Gagne OSU 2:TRIPPING 08:50 PP
1st Jaminski, Kelly WIS 2:HOLDING 19:25 PP
2nd Jaminski, Kelly WIS 2:INTERFERENCE 03:17 PP
2nd Sylvester, Karley WIS 2:TRIPPING 03:48
2nd Pacholok, Saige WIS 2:TRIPPING 06:39 PP
2nd Sowchuk, Erika WIS 2:SLASHING 10:31 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Julia McKinnon OSU 2:TRIPPING 11:57
2nd TEAM OSU 2:TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE 17:17 PP
2nd Annie Svedin OSU 2:HOLDING 18:35
2nd Packer, Madison WIS 2:HOLDING 18:35
3rd Bryanna Neuwald OSU 2:HOLDING 08:29
3rd Packer, Madison WIS 2:CROSS-CHECKING 08:29
3rd Kelter, Alev WIS 2:INTERFERENCE 08:39 PP
3rd Minttu Tuominen OSU 2:CHECKING 13:11 PP
3rd Rigsby, Alex WIS 2:TRIPPING 15:00

Win-Rigsby, Alex (8-3-2). Loss-Chelsea Knapp (9-4-0).



Ohio State vs. Wisconsin
Official Hockey Hame Box Score (Final)

WIS vs #8 OSU (11/16/2012 at Columbus, Ohio)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

WIS - Faceoffs

## Player W L

12 Josephs, Katy 1 0
16 Pacholok, Saige 1 0
17 Turnbull, Blayre 5 15
18 Decker, Brianna 13 16
25 Sowchuk, Erika 5 1

Totals 25 32

OSU - Faceoffs

## Player W L

6 Taylor Kuehl 13 6
7 Kayla Sullivan 4 5
12 Hokey Langan 3 1
15 Minttu Tuominen 10 11
20 Kari Schmitt 1 1
21 Kim Theut 1 0
25 Paige Semenza 0 1

Totals 32 25


